IXXXI 100 MILHAS DE PIRACICABA.
FORMULA VEE Autddromo ECPA (Piracicaba) 2,100 km ._._.
QUALIFYING 1 (F. VEE) 05/12/2020 11:40 . ....

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 11:40:26 . .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Gap S1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Gap S1 S2 S3
6 11:49:41.923 1:17.156 -0.359 35.441 25.338 16.377

(12) GUSTAVO A. S. SANTOS 7 11:50:59.289 1:17.366 +0.210 35.520 25.454 16.392

1 11:42:53.754 1:15.037 33.523 25.199 16.315

2 11:44:07.837 1:14.083 -0.954 33.248 24.779 16.056 (8) CARLOS E. P. JUNIOR

3 11:45:22.886 1:15.049 +0.966 33.699 25.171 16.179 1 11:43:14.462 1:18.725 36.416 25.780 16.529

4 11:46:37.123 1:14.237 -0.812 33.491 24.714 16.032 2 11:44:31.535 1:17.073 -1.652 35.247 25.626 16.200

5 11:47:51.655 1:14.532 +0.295 33.454 24.942 16.136 3 11:45:49.667 1:18.132 +1.059 35.367 26.235 16.530

6 11:49:07.952 1:16.297 +1.765 33.615 25.706 16.976 4 11:47:06.569 1:16.902 -1.230 35.004 25.618 16.280

7 11:50:28.612 1:20.660 +4.363 35.384 28.728 16.548 5 11:48:31.213 1:24.644 +7.742 35.014 28.731 20.899
(33) AUGUSTO SANTIN (954) JOSE ARAIS

1 11:42:55.131 1:17.376 33.659 25.698 18.019 1 11:43:07.642 1:21.867 35.399 29.118 17.350

2 11:44:10.028 1:14.897 -2.479 33.864 24.862 16.171 2 11:44:29.713 1:22.071 +0.204 37.273 28.174 16.624

3 11:45:25.166 1:15.138 +0.241 34.275 24.849 16.014 3 11:45:53.453 1:23.740 +1.669 40.062 27.054 16.624

4 11:46:40.580 1:15.414 +0.276 34.372 24.802 16.240 4 11:47:11.450 1:17.997 -5.743 35.543 25.940 16.514

5 11:47:55.460 1:14.880 -0.534 34.036 24.879 15.965 5 11:48:29.679 1:18.229 +0.232 35.550 26.160 16.519

6 11:49:10.925 1:15.465 +0.585 34.350 25.035 16.080 6 11:49:47.451 1:17.772 -0.457 35.480 25.710 16.582

7 11:50:26.758 1:15.833 +0.368 34.172 25.456 16.205 7 11:51:05.076 1:17.625 -0.147 35.310 25.739 16.576
(88) GERSON ZARPELAO JR

1 11:42:57.477 1:15.736 34.300 25.048 16.388

2 11:44:18.284 1:20.807 +5.071 34.384 25.581 20.842

3 11:45:34.089 1:15.805 -5.002 34.600 24.971 16.234

4 11:46:49.713 1:15.624 -0.181 34.437 24.852 16.335

5 11:48:06.244 1:16.531 +0.907 35.006 25.228 16.297

6 11:49:22.793 1:16.549 +0.018 34.675 25.511 16.363

7 11:50:39.004 1:16.211 -0.338 34.774 25.051 16.386

(17) ANTONIO C. V. DE SOUZA

1 11:42:56.820 1:17.395 35.331 25692 16.372
2 11:44:12.828 1:16.008 -1.387 34.380 25.505 16.123
3 11:45:29.956 1:17.128 +1120 35142 25.726 16.260
4 11:46:48.513 1:18.557 +1.429 36.277 25.891 16.389
5 11:48:05.740 1:17.227 -1.330 34.884 25.836 16.507
6 11:49:23.277 1:17.537 +0310 34725 26.595 16.217
7 11:50:40.159 1:16.882 -0.655 35.207 25.652 16.023
(5) DANIEL J. RIENDA
1 11:43:11.229 1:17.043 34.844 25.728 16.471
2 11:44:28.184 1:16.955 -0.088  34.790 25.769 16.396
3 11:45:44 460 1:16.276 -0.679 34.344 25.530 16.402
4 11:47:01.111 1:16.651 +0.375 34.631 25.961 16.059
5 11:48:17.631 1:16.520 0131 34.898 25.398 16.224
6 11:49:33.660 1:16.029 -0.491 34.770 25.015 16.244
7 11:50:50.642 1:16.982 +0953  35.131 25559 16.292
(7) ARA MENDONGCA
1 11:43:00.995 1:16.338 34.941 25.306 16.091
2 11:44:22.956 1:21.961 +5.623 34.997 30.469 16.495
3 11:45:39.311 1:16.355 -5.606  34.984 25.183 16.188
4 11:46:58.995 1:19.684 +3.329  38.140 25.261 16.283
5 11:48:15.800 1:16.805 -2.879 35.313 25.170 16.322
6 11:49:32.367 1:16.567 -0.238 35572 24.795 16.200
7 11:50:48.767 1:16.400 -0.167 35.214 24.995 16.191
(64) SAULO SOARES
1 11:48:36.120 1:17.184 34.531 25.841 16.812
2 11:49:53.148 1:17.028 -0.156 35033 25667 16.328
3 11:51:09.647 1:16.499 0529  34.904 25.367 16.228
(79) ANDRE SUENAGA
1 11:43:16.923 1:17.521 35.717 25.342 16.462
2 11:44:33 477 1:16.554 -0.967 35209 25.145 16.200
3 11:45:50.084 1:16.607 +0.053  35.189 25.102 16.316
4 11:47:07.252 1:17.168 +0.561 35.432 25.369 16.367
5 11:48:24.767 1:17.515 +0.347  35.356 25673 16.486
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